
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3261
ANSWERED ON:13.08.2001
FOREIGN POSTINGS IN AI
PRASANNA ACHARYA

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether all foreign postings in Air India for certification of aircraft abroad are made strictly in accordance with the norms agreed upon bilaterally between the mangement and the Air India Aircraft Engineers Association in 1979;

(b) if so, the number of engineers who belong to workman category have been posted abroad for the same jobs during the last three years, year-wise; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF CIVIL AVIATION (SHRI SHARAD YADAV)

(a), (b) and (c):- Yes, Sir. The average number of aircraft engineers belonging to workmen category who were on posting abroad during the last three years, is as under:-

Year  Number

1998-1999  19
1999-2000 17
2000-2001 17
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